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Instructions and Date sheet for Final Examination-
Empowering 111

Dear Parents,

Greetings of the day!

Kindly note the following instructions during the Final Examination:
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Final Examination is scheduled from 7" March 2022, from 09:00 am — 11:00 am in
Offline Mode. Reporting time for students is 08:30 am sharp.

Final Examination for each subject will be for 2 hours and of 50 marks. It will
contain both Objective and Subjective Type Questions. Questions will be in the
form of MCQ, Fill in the Blanks, True or False, Very Short Type, Short Type and
Long Type questions, Subject wise details will be given by respective subject
teachers.

Parents to carry ID Proof (Aadhar Card/PAN Card/Voter ID/ Driving License) for
pickup of their wards from school premises at 11:30 am sharp from school entrance.

Sample Paper will be uploaded on 28" February, 2022 for practice. Students should
solve all the Papers before examination. This will acquaint them with the pattern of
Final Examination.

Kindly note NO other classes will be conducted during the examination.

Kindly note below instructions for students —

Students should be relaxed, well slept, and well fed before the examination.
Students should wear mask and carry hand sanitizers.
Water bottles should be carried by students. No sharing of water will be allowed.




Schedule for the Final Examination is as follows:

S.No. Date Day Empowering
111

1 07/03/2022 Monday Mathematics
2 08/03/2022 Tuesday Study Leave
3 09/03/2022 Wednesday English

4 10/03/2022 Thursday Study Leave
5 11/03/2022 Friday EVS

6 12/03/2022 Saturday Saturday
7 13/03/2022 Sunday Sunday

8 14/03/2022 Monday Hindi

9 15/03/2022 Tuesday Study Leave
10 16/03/2022 Wednesday Computer

Wishing all the very best and good luck!

Regards,
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